
Overview: 

Amendment 1 PO 2022-00000467, CIP 10873, Environmental Consulting Services, to LiRo 
Engineering Inc. for ($7,415.00) decreasing the PO amount from $25,000.00 to $17,585.00. 
 
Amendment 1 PO 2023-00005539, CIP 10940, Construction Management Services, to Savin 
Engineers PC. For ($3,375.00) decreasing the PO amount from $3,600.00 to $225.00. 
 
Amendment 1 PO 2023-5534, CIP 10948, Construction Management Services, to Savin 
Engineers PC. For ($2,325.00) decreasing the PO amount from $3,600.00 to $1,275.00. 
 
Amendment 1 PO 2023-00005535 CIP 10949, Construction Management Services, to Savin 
Engineers PC. For ($2,550.00) decreasing the PO amount from $3,600.00 TO $1,050.00. 
 
Amendment 1 PO 2023-00005536 CIP 10950, Construction Management Services, to Savin 
Engineers PC. For ($1,950.00) decreasing the PO amount from $3,600.00 to $1,650.00. 
 
Amendment 1 PO 2023-00005537, CIP 10951, Construction Management Services, to Savin 
Engineers PC. For ($3,000.00) decreasing the PO amount from $3,600.00 to $3,000.00. 
 
Amendment 1 PO 2023-00006415, CIP 10953, Construction Management Services, to Savin 
Engineers PC. For ($4,200.00) decreasing the PO amount from $4,500.00 to $300.00. 
 
Amendment 1 PO 2023-00006416, CIP 10954, Construction Management Services, to Savin 
Engineers PC. For ($4,200.00) decreasing the PO amount from $4,500.00 to $300.00. 
 
Amendment 1 PO 2023-00006419 CIP 10955, Construction Management Services, to Savin 
Engineers PC. For ($4,200.00) decreasing the PO amount from $4,500.00 to $300.00. 
 
Amendment 1 PO 2023-00006421 CIP 10956, Construction Management Services, to Savin 
Engineers PC. For ($4,200.00) decreasing the PO amount from $4,500.00 to $300.00. 
 
Amendment 1 PO2020-00000438 CIP 10863, Architectural & Engineering Services, to KG+D 
Architects PC for ($1,837.48) decreasing the PO amount from $91,242.00 to $89,404.52. 
 
Amendment 1 PO 2021-00006733 CIP 10863, Architectural & Engineering Services, to KG+D 
Architects PC for (9,980.69) decreasing the PO amount from $55,735.00 to $45,754.31. 
 
Amendment 1 PO 2020-00000319 CIP 10867, Architectural & Engineering Services, to Fuller 
& D’Angelo PC for ($5,752.20) decreasing the PO amount from $198,321.00 to $192,568.80. 
 
Amendment 1 PO 2022-00006862 CIP 10867, Construction Management Services, to Triton 
Construction Co. LLC for ($10,391.20) decreasing the PO amount from $217,480.00 to 
$207,088.80. 
 
Amendment 2 PO 2020-00005385 CIP 10883, Architectural Services, to Eisenbach & Ruhnke 
Engineering for ($10,000.00) decreasing the PO amount from $80,800.00 to $70,800.00.  
 



Amendment 1 PO 2023-00001192 Line CIP 10869-PEARLS, Environmental Services, to 
Eisenbach & Ruhnke Engineering for ($33,937.50) decreasing the PO amount from 
$50,000.00 to $16,062.50. 
 
Amendment 1 PO 2023-00001192 Line CIP 10867-PS29 Environmental Services, to Eisenbach 
& Ruhnke Engineering for ($41,840) decreasing the PO amount from $50,000.00 to $8,160.00 
 
Amendment 1 PO 2022-00006863 CIP 10869, Construction Management Services, to Triton 
Construction Co. LLC for ($10,000.00) decreasing the PO amount from $184,720.00 to 
$174,720.00.  

 


